CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NUMBER:1
Naskapi Police Service Agreement for the period from April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2018

WHEREAS the Parties entered into
Service Agreement covering the: peri

AMONG

THE NASKAPI VILLAGE OF
KAWAWACHIKAMACH

represented by the Mayor

{hereinafter referred to as the“Municipality”)

AND

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF
CANADA

represented by the Minister of Public Safety and
Emergency Preparedness.

(hereinafter referred to as “Canada”)

THE GOVERNMENT OF QUEBEC

represented by the ministre de la Sécurité publique,
the ministre responsable des Affaires '
intergonvemementales canadiennes ot de la
Francophanie canadienne, and the ministre

responsable des Affaires autochtories:

(hereinafter referred ‘to as “Quebec”™)

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Parties™)

an. Agreement on September 8, 2015, entitled Naskapi Police
od from April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2018 (hereinafter catled

the "Original Agreement") under the First Nations Policing Program;

WHEREAS Canada and Quebec have agreed to provide to the municipality of
Kawawachikamach additional fundinig of $400,000;.

WHEREAS the Parties wish to amend the Agreement in conformity with paragraph 6.2;

WHEREAS this Afnendment is to increase the level of funding for the 2016-2017 and 20172018

fiscal years.

CONSEQUENTLY, the parties agree as follows:

1. All terms and conditions of the Original Agreement remain unchanged except as provided in

‘this Amendment.

3105-18112

Page 1 of 4




2. Paragraph 4.2.1 and 4.2.2 of the Original Agreement are replaced by the following :

«42.1 The maximum amount of the policing service costs funded by Canada and Quebec
shall be established:

a) by fiscal year beginning on April I of a calendar year and ending on March 31 of the
subsequent calendar year, and

b)  inaccordance with the budget in Schedule A of this Agreement, at:

$767.530.50 for Fiscal Year 2015-2016;
$968,493.46 for Fiscal Year 2016-2017;
$993,590.86 for Fiscal Year 2017-2018; »

«4.2.2 The contributions of Canada and Quebec shall be established for each fiscal year in
accordance with the following ratio: fifty-two per cent (52%) for Canada and forty-eight
per cent (48%) for Quebec.

For each fiscal year, the respective contributions of Canada and Quebec shall be:

For Fiscal Year 2015-2016:
a) $399,115.86 for Canada;
b) $368.414.64 for Quebec.

For Fiscal Year 2016-2017:
a) $403,776.60 for Canada;
b) $564,716.86 for Quebec.
For Fiscal Year 2017-2018:

a) $616,507.25 for Canada;
b) $377,083.61 for Quebec. »

3. Schedule A of the Agreement is replaced with the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties or their duly authorized representatives have signed:

FOR THE MUNICIPALITY,

\3:})% *(jé “ ;$~m- 20N ;L'lw ¥~

MAYOR ¢V Signed on

FOR HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA,

Ve

. 4 | | }
N \)3\ AT~ 0CT 16 207

DIRECTOR GENERAL, PROGRAMS Signed on
PUBLIC SAFETY AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

e

3105-18112 Page 2 of 4




FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF QUEBEC,

e

THE MINISTRE DE LA SECURITE PUBLIQUE

and

/ |
/x-f:::"

THE MINISTRE RESP{DNS
DES RELA ONS CANADHZ«II)NES ETDE
LA FRANCOPHONIE CANADIENNE,

and

Qi henke (fov,

THE MINISTRE RESPONSABLE DE§ AFFAIRES

AUTOCHTONES

3105-18112

fleet] o 245

Signedon

S ey FOLS
SIGNE LE

Page 3of 4




SCHEDULE “A”

Budget

Number of Officers
Contribwtion of Canada 115,86 |- 5403 771 §408 507285 121139971
Contribution of the Province §368 494,84 1 $372.716,86 5377083 611§ 1 11821511
Financement additionnel du Canada e | 5208°000,80) S 208 000,00
Financement additionnal du Guébec Coohle192000801 0 U S 182000,00
Crmerg -} 767 530,50 | $0685 493,46 | $593 580,868 |$ 2729614,82
52% 42% 62% 52%
48%

$597 530,50 2058557982 |
Administrative expenses $. 500000 (5 5000005 500000s s500000) 70

Expenses, which are deemed reasonable through a RN Ey B R
delafed budge! review, necessary to fulfil the roles SR SR b AR o
and responsibities of the police goveming suthonty |+ |l e . AR ’
Pofce Equpmant $ 70000,00 [$:70000,00.]$ 7000000 s 21000000f .o nl e
Transportation Expenses and related equipiment $ 5000,00 [$/55828,00.[8 500000 |s 6582800
R TR ool e

Expenses related fo prisoners’ keep and escorfs e S 2G ATARO [ §
oy oGy o omMUNCAINs |§ 1500000 18 1600000 $ 1500000
Training and recritment expenses $ 20 000,00 [:$20 000,60 520 600,00
Rent subsidies for housing for officers 5218000080 s
Police facily cosis §$ 27250000 | § 42 511,00 [ § 22 500,00
Poticing infrastructure expendiures $ 1000001 $. 000,00 | § 100000
INsurBNCe premiums $- 400000 |5 4380001 5400000
Legal costs & 20/500,00.1 $:20 600,00 |.5 20 500,00
Professional Fees $ 700000 |% 700000 |$ . 700000
Total efigible propossdcosta’. 1] 5767 530,50 | $968 493,46 | $993 590,86

a423800]
2607800 |0

w

[

45000001 - L
8000000 f7 e
el
B7 5%1,00 ]
3000,00 |20
1238000 {5 T
61 500.00
2100000 |-
2729 614,82

|t | 1A o o [ (i1 4o

3105-18112 Page 4 of 4




